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Caso Practico Sesion de Modelizacion |1

Parque fotovoltaico de 15MW en la zona sur de Espafia. Construir caso base con todas
las proyecciones de flujos para obtener la TIR del inversor y la TIR del Proyecto a 20
afios, plazo en el que se dispone de Feed in Tariff.

Net Assets BoP - Tangible Fixed Assets 84,4
Net Assets BoP - Intangible Fixed Assets 23,1
Dec-13
Real Prodocution in 2013 33.175
Annual degradation 0,77%
PV Assets - Tariff Calculations
Market RD 661/2007 Dec-13
Fixed Tariff 463,2
Reactive Complement 3,07
Deviation Costs -0,40
Fix Tariff 465,9
Feed-in tariff RD 661/2007
Applicable FIT Regulated Price 465,9
Expected CPI applicable to FiT 1,0%
based Tariffs
CPI AdJl_Jstment Applicable to FT 0.5%
based Tariffs
Dec-13
CPI - Spain 2,0%
Fixed Cost Dec-13
530
O&M Costs
Security

Land
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Cost Base for ATOS 1 KEUR
Insurance
Cost Base for ATOS 1 KEUR

Electrical Consumption

Cost Base for ATOS 1 KEUR
Local Taxes

Cost Base for ATOS 1 kEUR
Audits

Cost Base for ATOS 1 kEUR

Comunications
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Cost Base for ATOS 1 KEUR
Agency Comission

Cost Base for ATOS 1 kEUR 1
Civil Works
Cost Base for ATOS 1 kEUR

Miscellaneous

Variable Costs Dec-13
Toll Fee EUR/MWh 0,50

Toll Fee Eur Mn 0,0

Tax new regulation (over revenues) % o/ sales 7,0%
Cost Base for ATOS 1 EUR/MWh

Market Agent EUR/MWh 0,700

Main Inputs

COoD 01/01/13 2013

Useful Life 20,0

End of life 31/12/38

Equivalent production (MWh) 26.559

Senior Facility

Outstanding Debt 31/12/2012 EUR Mn 103,580

Senior Debt Fixed Rate % 80,00%
Applicable Swap Rate % 2,82%

Financing Inputs

Eur 12m Curve 0,53%
Senior Debt Spread 2,125%
Eur Swap 2,82%



Senior Debt Fix Rate

DSCR prior year

Applicable Spread
Additional Spread

Annual Capital Payments

Minimun DSCR for restricted payments

Legal Reserves

Additions to Legal
Reserves
Pay-Out
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1,25x
1,25x
1,40x

20,0%

10,0%
100,0%

Net Assets BoP - Tangible
Fixed Assets

84,4

Net Assets BoP - Intangible
Fixed Assets

Net Assets

23,1

107,523

Equity
Senior Debt

30,0
70,0

Other Inputs

ENERGIAS ALTERNATIVAS

80,0%
2,10%

2,00%
1,90%

2,10%
0,025%
5,0%

1,15x

Tax

Income Calculations

Tariff

Annual Equivalent Production
Electricity Net Sales

20 Years IRR for Shareholders
20 Years Project IRR

Fixed
Tariff

30,0%

Jul-05

1 465,9
26.559



